Name

Andersen, Terje

Clarin, Johan

Eikeland, Pal

Gronberg, Christer
Josvanger, Sverre

Mageli, Hakon
Nagel-Johansen, Atle Vidar
Nilssen, Stig Ebert
Robstad, Camilla Tellefsdal
Ruzicka, Peter Arne

Staff, Jens Bjarn

Tveter, Karl Otto

Utstrand, Terje

Vangen, Roger

Videén, Sven-Erik
Hansson, Karin

Grgterud, Silje Johannesen
Ljunggvist, Thomas

Omli, Marie

Liodden, Halvor

Number of shares
held before
transaction*
56 876
3072
23736

7 301

18 953

80 000

26 781

49 946
5373

683 986

2 236

47 568

6 140
7914
4113
1387

900

2 858

900

Value ordered
(NOK)
28 000
28 000
28 000
28 000
28 000
28 000
28 000
28 000
28 000
28 000
28 000
28 000
28 000
28 000
15 000
15 000
28 000
28 000
28 000
28 000

* Includes shares held personally and through close associates.



